
Certificate of Analysis

AS-60276-5(5mg) AnaSpec, Inc.Catalog #:

Biotin-LC-Angiotensin IIPeptide Name:

Sequence:
31997Run Number:

5Amount Packed:

95HPLC Purity:

1386.7Theoretical Mass (M+H+):

1386.8Mass Found (M+H+):

Solubility:

White powderAppearance:

Dissolve 1mg of peptide in 1ml water

Remarks: Not for Human Use. Research Purposes Only.

Released by: 
Quality Control

%

mg

Date:

Amino Acid Analysis

CALC     FOUND
1

1
1

1.11

0.93
1.13

1

1
1

1.02

0.73
1.12

1

1

0.97

0.99

70.4Peptide Content: %

>

CALC     FOUND CALC     FOUND

net peptide

Biotin-LC-Asp-Arg-Val-Tyr-Ile-His-Pro-Phe-OH

Asx
Ser
Glx
Gly
His

Thr
Arg

Ala

Cys
Pro

Tyr
Val
Met

Lys

Ile
Leu
Phe
Trp

AHX

Other

NorLeu

OtherNote:

AnaSpec, Inc.   l   2149 O’Toole Avenue, Suite F   l    San Jose, CA 95131
800-452-5530   l    Fax 408-452-5059   l    service@anaspec.com   l    www.anaspec.com


