Catalog #: AS-60276-5(5mg)

## AnaSpec, Inc.

## Certificate of Analysis

Peptide Name: Biotin-LC-Angiotensin II

Run Number: 31997

Sequence: Biotin-LC-Asp-Arg-Val-Tyr-Ile-His-Pro-Phe-OH

Theoretical Mass (M+H<sup>+</sup>): 1386.7

Mass Found ( $M+H^{\dagger}$ ): 1386.8

Solubility: Dissolve 1mg of peptide in 1ml water

Appearance: White powder

HPLC Purity: > 95 %

Amount Packed: 5 mg net peptide

70.4

## **Amino Acid Analysis**

**Peptide Content:** 

CALC FOUND CALC FOUND CALC FOUND
Asx 1 1.11 Ala lle 1 0.97

%

Ser			Pro	1	1.02	Leu		
Glx			Cys			Phe	1	0.99
Gly			Tyr	1	0.73	Trp		
His	1	0.93	Val	1	1.12	NorLeu		
Arg	1	1.13	Met			AHX		
Thr			Lys			Other		
Note:						Other		

Remarks: Not for Human Use. Research Purposes Only.

Released by: Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Quality Control